NAME

*Garret Rano
Liam Peebles
Lindi Jusufi
Collin Kandler
*Logan Nelson
*Kolton Davidson
*Bryson Kasper
*Matt Reader
Weston Guilfoyle
*JP Peerenboom
*Ethan Danz
Wyatt Brown
Jake Whalen
*Scott Schreiber
Dan Rothbauer

2013 Valley Football Association
Northern Division All-Conference Football Team

OFFENSE - FIRST TEAM

YEAR
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
11
12
12

SCHOOL
Appleton North
Appleton North
D.C. Everest
Kimberly
Kimberly
Kimberly
Kimberly
Appleton West
Kimberly
Kimberly
Appleton North
D.C. Everest
Wausau West
Kimberly
Appleton North

POS.
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman

Tight End
Receiver
Receiver
Running Back
Running Back
Running Back
Fullback
Quarterback
Quarterback

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6-2
6-0
6-4
6-0
6-3
6-0
6-2
6-5
5-8
5-11
6-0
5-9
6-1
6-3
6-0

255
215
277
230
245
230
190
195
150
190
198
178
215
210
196

*=denotes unanimous selection.

DEFENSE - FIRST TEAM

NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT
*Adam Larson 11 Appleton North  Defensive Lineman 5-9 218
*Ty Romenesko 12 Kimberly Defensive Lineman 6-3 260
*Cole Salm 12 Appleton North Defensive End 6-3 262
*Matt Weinhold 12 Kimberly Defensive End 6-3 230
Cole Radloff 12 Wausau West Inside Linebacker 6-0 230
Jake Whalen 11 Wausau West Inside Linebacker 6-1 215
*Mark Gajewski 12 Appleton North ~ Outside Linebacker 6-0 200
Mitch Fisher 12 Kimberly Outside Linebacker 5-9 200
Bret Verstegen 11 Kimberly Cornerback 6-1 165
Chris Clementi 12 Wausau West Cornerback 5-10 170
Alic Riedel 12 Appleton East Cornerback 5-8 170
Luke Winnen 12 Kimberly Safety 6-0 175
*Connor Rolain 12 Appleton North Safety 6-0 205
Evan Polce 12 Appleton North Safety 6-2 185
Mitch Fisher 12 Kimberly Kicker 5-9 200
Mitch Fisher 12 Kimberly Punter 5-9 200
Zach Hoffman 11 D.C. Everest Punter 6-0 189
Dominic Castillo 11 Appleton East Return Specialist 5-10 170

*=denotes unanimous selection.

Offensive Lineman of the Year: Logan Nelson, Kimberly

Offensive Back of the Year: Scott Schreiber, Kimberly

Offensive WR/TE of the Year: Matt Reader, Appleton West

Offensive Player of the Year: Scott Schreiber, Kimberly

Defensive Lineman of the Year: Cole Salm, Appleton North and Matt Weinhold, Kimberly
Defensive LB of the Year: Mark Gajewski, Appleton North

Defensive Back of the Year: Connor Rolain, Appleton North

Defensive Player of the Year: Connor Rolain, Appleton North

Coach of the Year: Steve Jones, Kimberly



NAME

Manny Johnson
Jeff Steers
Ryan Eiche
Tyler Merckx
Brian Lenz
Kyle Nickel
Jake Johnson
Chris Clementi
Blair Mulholland
Keegan Kreul

NAME

David Chandler
Logan Dennison
Alec Smasal
Zach Abitz

Nick Peters
Tyce Wheeler
Marcus Matsche
Alex Macke
Drew Pearson
Bryce Widmark
Connor Rolain

NAME

Joe McMahon
Alex Mischler
Austin Cummings
Andrew Curran
Trent Van Patten
Chase Kreul
Trent Nytes

Tim Nass

Jake Justesen
Sam Herrmann
Turner Van Krey
Cole Erickson
Tyrell Zarembski
Jacob Martin
Kallen Bentz
Ben Boots
Brennan Becker
Jack DeGroot
Logan Burton
Ethan Herbst
Nick Sierakowski
Jake Gostisha
Bryce Widmark
Dalton Decker

OFFENSE - SECOND TEAM

POS. HEIGHT
Interior Lineman  6-0
Interior Lineman  6-2
Interior Lineman  6-5
Interior Lineman  6-1
Interior Lineman 5-10

Tight End 6-2
Receiver 6-3
Receiver 5-10
Running Back  5-10
Fullback 5-9

DEFENSE - SECOND TEAM

POS. HEIGHT
Defensive Lineman 5-9
Defensive End 6-1
Defensive End 6-5
Inside Linebacker 6-1
Inside Linebacker 6-0
Outside Linebacker 5-10
Outside Linebacker 6-1
Cornerback 5-9
Safety 5-9
Kicker 6-3
Return Specialist  6-0

OFFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION

YEAR SCHOOL
12 Appleton East
11 Appleton North
12 Appleton North
11 Kimberly
12 Wausau West
11 Wausau West
11 Kimberly
12 Wausau West
10 Kimberly
12 Appleton North
YEAR SCHOOL
12 Appleton North
11 Wausau West
12 Kaukauna
11 Appleton North
12 Kimberly
11 Appleton North
11 Kimberly
11 Appleton North
12 Wausau West
12 Wausau East
12 Appleton North
YEAR SCHOOL
12 D.C. Everest
12 Kaukauna
12 Wausau East
12 Appleton East
12 Kimberly
11 Appleton North
12 Kaukauna
11 Wausau East
12 Wausau East
11 Appleton East
12 Kimberly
12 Appleton North
12 Appleton West
12 Wausau West
12 Wausau West
11 Kimberly
11 Wausau East
11 Kimberly
11 Kaukauna
10 Appleton West
12 D.C. Everest
12 Appleton East
12 Wausau East
12 Wausau West

POS. HEIGHT
Interior Lineman  6-4
Interior Lineman  6-0
Interior Lineman  6-2
Interior Lineman  6-2
Interior Lineman  6-4

Tight End 6-4
Receiver 6-4
Receiver 5-11
Receiver 5-10
Receiver 6-4
Receiver 6-3
Receiver 6-3
Receiver 5-10

Running Back 5-9
Running Back 5-8

Fullback 6-1
Fullback 5-9
Fullback 6-3
Fullback 6-0

Quarterback 5-10
Quarterback 5-11
Quarterback 6-1
Quarterback 6-3

Punter 6-0

WEIGHT
230
255
295
200
210
205
175
170
175
215

WEIGHT
165
180
210
212
215
190
205
165
170
200
205

WEIGHT
252
190
250
235
245
215
175
150
170
170
185
190
175
180
165
190
185
195
210
170
152
185
200
170



DEFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION

NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS. HEIGHT
John Wierzba 10 D.C. Everest Defensive Lineman 6-1
Patrick Houfek 12 Appleton North Defensive End 6-4
Connor McCormick 11 Kimberly Defensive End 6-3
Sam Romanski 11 Wausau East Defensive End 6-1
Kodie Kocher 12 D.C. Everest Inside Linebacker 5-11
Nick Agen 12 Kaukauna Inside Linebacker  5-9
Sam Plucker 11 Kimberly Inside Linebacker  6-2
Will Dickenson 11 Appleton North Inside Linebacker 5-11
Brady Borrell 12 D.C. Everest Outside Linebacker 6-2
Ben Kostroski 12 Wausau West Outside Linebacker 5-9
Parker Groves 12 Appleton East Outside Linebacker 6-0
Ryan Nebel 11 Appleton East Linebacker 6-1
Ben Wettengel 12 Appleton West Linebacker 5-11
Weston Floerke 11 Appleton North Cornerback 6-0
Kyle Kurtenbach 12 D.C. Everest Cornerback 6-2
Jacob Schmidt 12 Kaukauna Cornerback 6-0
Austin Bates 12 Wausau West Cornerback 59
Brady Townsend 12 Kimberly Defensive Back  5-9
Adam Lenar 12 Wausau East Cornerback 6-1
Spencer Hermus 11 Kimberly Safety 6-0
Matt Reader 12 Appleton West Safety 6-5
Dalton Decker 12 Wausau West Safety 6-0
Kevin Arneson 12 Appleton West Defensive Back  5-10
Drew Pearson 12 Wausau West Kicker 59
Kyle Kurtenbach 12 D.C. Everest Kicker 6-2
Kyle Zblewski 11 D.C. Everest Return Specialist  5-8
Kallen Bentz 12 Wausau West Return Specialist  5-8
Marco Flores 11 Appleton West Return Specialist  5-6

WEIGHT
290
221
220
195
190
180
215
185
176
175
190
225
195
165
176
180
160
165
170
185
195
170
175
170
176
152
160
145



NAME

Mike Theis
Peter Andrew
*Brad Schroeder
*Nathan Hutter
*Zach Zangl|
Caleb Davilla
Ray Blossfield
*Zac Hawn
*Dakota Reimer
Jeff Allison

Alex Hintze
*Keiron Howlett
*Dylan Szews
*Nick Siegel
Tyler Johnson
*Nate Neveau

*=denotes unanimous selection.

NAME

Andy Wittman
Austin Behm
*David Schilcher
*Trevor Thompson
Andrew Ruzek
Mitch Zillman
*Andrew Schiessl
*Robert Phillips
Alec Goodermuth
*Sean Van Helden
*Cooper Radtke
Jon Barnes

*Matt Oestreich
Alex Hintze

*Cole Yoder
*Dalton Varsho
*Chris Munoz

*CJ Van Dyke
Dalton Varsho

*=denotes unanimous selection.

2013 Valley Football Association
Southern Division All-Conference Football Team

YEAR
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
12
12
11
12

YEAR
12
11
12
12
11
11
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12

SCHOOL
Fond du Lac
Fond du Lac
Marshfield
Menasha
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh North
Wis. Rapids
Menasha
Menasha
Marshfield
Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Menasha
Menasha
Menasha
Oshkosh North

SCHOOL
Marshfield
Menasha
Oshkosh North
Neenah
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Menasha
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh North
Stevens Point
Oshkosh North
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh West
Marshfield
Menasha
Neenah
Marshfield

OFFENSE - FIRST TEAM

POS.
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman

Tight End
Receiver
Receiver
Running Back
Running Back
Running Back
Fullback
Quarterback
Quarterback

DEFENSE - FIRST TEAM

POS.
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman

Defensive End
Defensive End
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback

Safety

Safety

Safety

Kicker

Punter

Return Specialist

Offensive Lineman of the Year: Zach Zangl, Oshkosh North
Offensive Back of the Year: Nate Neveau, Oshkosh North
Offensive WR/TE of the Year: Dakota Reimer, Menasha
Offensive Player of the Year: Nate Neveau, Oshkosh North

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6-6 275
6-3 235
6-1 230
5-10 245
6-2 255
5-10 220
6-4 285
6-2 215
5-10 170
5-11 160
5-10 182
5-10 165
5-11 190
5-11 225
6-3 200
5-10 165

HEIGHT WEIGHT

5-10 225
6-1 190
5-6 221
6-1 240
6-6 241
5-11 198
6-1 195
6-0 180
5-8 170
6-3 210
6-5 195
5-11 155
6-3 170
5-10 182
5-10 170
5-10 173
S5-7 140
6-3 185
5-10 173



Defensive Lineman of the Year: Trevor Thompson, Neenah
Defensive LB of the Year: Andrew Schiessl, Menasha
Defensive Back of the Year: Dalton Varsho, Marshfield
Defensive Player of the Year: Andrew Schiessl, Menasha
Coach of the Year: Chris Kujawa, Oshkosh North

OFFENSE - SECOND TEAM

NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS. HEIGHT
Tristan Wilson 12 Marshfield Interior Lineman  6-6
Jamal Howard 12 Menasha Interior Lineman  6-1
Bobby Gandee 12 Neenah Interior Lineman  6-1
Jacob Heath 11 Oshkosh West Interior Lineman  6-6
CJ Van Dyke 12 Neenah Receiver 6-3
Cole Yoder 12 Oshkosh West Receiver 5-10
Nathan Vandermause 11 Neenah Running Back 5-9
Dong Hoon Im 12 Oshkosh North Fullback 6-1
DEFENSE - SECOND TEAM
NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS. HEIGHT
Jake Dickey 12 Wis. Rapids Defensive Lineman 6-5
Robert Windsor 11 Fond du Lac Defensive Lineman 6-6
Tyler Johnson 12 Menasha Defensive End  5-10
Brett Sawicki 11 Oshkosh North Defensive End 6-3
Jacob Brazee 11 Neenah Inside Linebacker 6-2
Jon Smolinski 11 Menasha Outside Linebacker 6-2
Tim Schumann 12 Oshkosh West  Outside Linebacker 5-11
Kelvin Medrano 11 Menasha Cornerback 6-0
Colton Nieman 12 Wis. Rapids Safety 5-11
Turner Geisthardt 12 Oshkosh North Kicker 6-2
Tyler Johnson 11 Menasha Punter 6-3
Jon Barnes 12 Stevens Point Return Specialist 5-11
OFFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION
NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS. HEIGHT
Jeff Bailey 12 Marshfield Interior Lineman  6-0
Denver Anderson 12 Marshfield Interior Lineman  6-4
Angel Figueroa 11 Menasha Interior Lineman  5-10
Keenan Heideman 12 Menasha Interior Lineman  6-1
Robert Zimney 12 Menasha Interior Lineman  6-1
Mitchell Harter 12 Neenah Interior Lineman  6-3
Rob Pavletich 11 Neenah Interior Lineman  6-5
Max Mueller 12 Oshkosh North Interior Lineman  6-1
Brett Sawicki 11 Oshkosh North Interior Lineman  6-3
Caleb Alsteen 11 Oshkosh North Interior Lineman  6-1
Ricky Bluhm 12 Oshkosh West Interior Lineman  6-2
Taylor Steeno 11 Oshkosh West Interior Lineman  6-2
Spencer Shirek 12 Stevens Point Interior Lineman  6-1
Brett Nelson 11 Stevens Point Interior Lineman  5-11
Josh Wefel 12 Wis. Rapids Interior Lineman  6-4
Marcus Ruch 11 Fond du Lac Tight End 6-5
Emanuel Jenkins 11 Menasha Receiver 6-2

WEIGHT
271
190
225
223
185
170
165
185

WEIGHT
290
230
190
265
220
180
166
170
175
160
200
155

WEIGHT
230
190
245
215
210
235
245
255
265
245
267
209
282
238
275
185
180



Jadin Sell
Turner Geisthardt
Cam Parish
Brian Luteyn

Ty Krueger
Taulvish McCray
Connor Arneson
Kyle Pierce
Caleb Alexander
Ethan Clark
Travis Lutz

Sam Olejnik
Luke Zuiker
Cory Kuepper

NAME

Elliott Blake
Derek Fus

Zak Mengert
Craig Serchen
Zac Hassman
Jacob Heath
Peter Andrew
Isaac Erdmann
Aaron Winch
Devon McMahon
Max Yang
Zach Meissner
Mitch Oftt
Taylor Steeno
Cullen Bump
Kaleb Farragh
Trevor Entwisle
Jared Dittmer
Tyler Wendt
Elliot Tagliapietra

Dominick Hillesheim

Nick Bauer
Mitch Mallek
Trevor Thomas
Katelyn Becker
Garrett Lysne
Jason Toshner
Craig Zalizniak

10
12
12
11
12
12
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12

Menasha
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh North
Fond du Lac
Fond du Lac
Neenah
Oshkosh West
Fond du Lac
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Oshkosh West
Marshfield
Menasha

Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Running Back
Running Back
Running Back
Fullback
Quarterback
Quarterback
Quarterback

DEFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION

YEAR
12
11
12
12
11
11
1
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
1
12
12
12
12
1
12

SCHOOL
Stevens Point
Menasha
Fond du Lac
Marshfield
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh West
Fond du Lac
Menasha
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Oshkosh North
Marshfield
Marshfield
Oshkosh West
Marshfield
Menasha
Neenah
Oshkosh North
Wis. Rapids
Fond du Lac
Menasha
Oshkosh North
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Wis. Rapids
Fond du Lac
Marshfield

POS.

5-8
6-2
6-2
6-4
5-10
5-10
5-11
5-9
5-10
5-9
6-0
6-1
6-4
6-2

HEIGHT

Defensive Lineman 6-3
Defensive Lineman 5-10
Defensive Lineman 6-3

Defensive End

Defensive End

Defensive End
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker

6-2

6-2

6-6

6-3
5-11
5-11
6-0

5-8

Outside Linebacker 6-1
Outside Linebacker 6-0
Outside Linebacker 6-2

Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Safety
Kicker
Punter
Punter
Punter

5-10
6-1
5-11
6-0
5-9
5-11
5-11
5-7
6-2
5-9
5-10
5-10
6-0
5-11

160
160
170
195
155
175
162
155
170
165
190
225
175
185

WEIGHT
197
210
195
190
175
223
235
195
191
220
185
195
212
209
153
165
170
170
155
160
170
150
175
175
125
165
185
190



